

Dear MACC Fund Invitational Sponsor,

On behalf of The Club at Lac La Belle, the MACC Fund, and Arrowhead High School, we are pleased to present you an opportunity to play a key role in The MACC Fund Invitational hosted by Arrowhead High School on April 25th and April 26th .

Founded in 2007 by Tom Tallmadge, past Arrowhead Boy's Golf Coach, the Lake County Charity Invitational benefiting the MACC Fund has raised over \$1,116,000 since its inception! To honor Coach Tallmadge and his vision for helping kids battling cancer and related blood disorders, the tournament trophy was renamed after Tom in 2022. Additionally, in 2022, we added a second world class site in The Club at Lac La Belle (along side Erin Hills) as the event now features 56 of the state's finest high school golf teams! In keeping with tradition, the event will showcase not only the most elite high school golfers in Wisconsin, but most importantly participating teams and sponsors will continue to make an immense positive impact in the fight against childhood cancer and related blood disorders. This year, both tournaments will be contested at The Club at Lac La Belle.

Every three minutes, somewhere in the United States, a child is diagnosed with cancer or a blood disorder. These kids are someone's son or daughter, brother or sister, grandson or granddaughter.

The MACC Fund has one goal – help find a CURE for childhood cancer and related blood disorders once and for all. The MACC Fund has contributed over \$84 MILLION to research since its inception in 1976 and has seen overall cure rates rise from 20% to over 84% today. However, the battle is far from over, which is why we seek your support! Thank you for considering helping the MACC Fund fight childhood cancer and related blood disorders by providing funding for research.

Gratefully,

**MACC Fund Invitational Committee** 

Tournament Director: Greg Budzien | gregorybudzien@gmail.com

The Club at Lac La Belle General Manager: Tyler Morse | tmorse@clubatlaclabelle.com

The Club at Lac La Belle Head Golf Professional: Clint Higgins | chiggins@clubatlaclabelle.com

Arrowhead Head Coach: Ryan Andrews | andrews@arrowheadschools.org

 $Tournament\ Volunteers\ Coordinator:\ Ed\ Swab\ |\ eswab@pgahq.com$ 

MACC Fund Director of Development: Michael Bielawki | mbielawski@maccfund.org



## MACC Fund Invitational

### April 25 & 26, 2025 Lac La Belle







For sponsor recognition purposes, please email company logos (or names) to Michael Bielawski at mbielawski@maccfund.org by Friday,

April 4th to be included in event day signage.

If preferred, sponsors may remain anonymous and forego the recognition portions of the packages. All signage will be created and displayed both days of the competition.

#### ALBATROSS SPONSOR | \$10,000

- Tee sign with name/company logo on 1st and 10th tee box, putting green and driving range
- Signage in prominent scoring and concession areas
- Digital Deliverables Package E
- 2025 TMJ4 MACC\*Star Package
- Sponsor gift

#### **EAGLE SPONSOR | \$5,000**

- Tee sign with name/company logo on 1st and 10th tee box, putting green and driving range
- Signage in prominent scoring and concession areas
- Digital Deliverables Package E
- 2025 TMJ4 MACC\*Star Package
- Sponsor gift

#### **BIRDIE SPONSOR | \$3,000**

- Tee sign with name/company logo on course, putting green, and driving range
- Digital Deliverables Package C
- 2025 TMJ4 MACC\*Star Package
- Sponsor gift

#### **DRIVING RANGE SPONSOR | \$1,000**

- Tee sign with name/company logo on course and driving range
- Digital Deliverables Package B
- Sponsor gift

#### PUTTING GREEN SPONSOR | \$500

- Tee sign with name/company logo on course and putting green
- Digital Deliverables Package A

#### **HOLE SPONSOR | \$250**

• Tee sign with name/company logo

# The MACC Fund Invitational 2025 Payment Options

#### Payment via Check

Make check payable and mail to:

MACC Fund Attn: Michael Bielawski /LC20 10000 W Innovation Drive Ste. 135 Milwaukee, WI 53226

#### **Payment via Phone or Email**

Call Michael Bielawski at the MACC Fund at 414.339.3366 or email to mbielawski@maccfund.org

#### **Payment via Credit Card**

Call Michael Bielawski at the MACC Fund at 414.339.3366 or email to mbielawski@maccfund.org



For sponsor recognition purposes, please email company logos (or names) to Michael Bielawski at mbielawski@maccfund.org by **Friday, April 4th** to be included in event day signage. If preferred, sponsors may remain anonymous and forego the recognition portions of the packages. All signage will be created and displayed both days of the competition.